

# ASSAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE PYROKINESIS



## **Memorandum of Understanding**

To.

#### **LWT Business PVT LTD**

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU), entered into on **08 February**, **2024** sets for the terms and understanding between **Beyond The Lab** (Science Exhibition under Space Technology Club of Assam Engineering College) team represented by the undersigned of one part and LWT Business PVT LTD represented by the undersigned of the other part, where Beyond the Lab Team and LWT Business PVT LTD shall be hereafter jointly and singularly referred to as parties and party respectively.

The parties have agreed to establish partnership in areas of mutual interest in accordance with terms and conditions set forth in the MoU.

### **Deliverables by LWT Business PVT LTD:**

- Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up (around 10-12 Tickets max)
- Would try to provide Case Study Materials (if required)
- We would try to provide Judges and speakers if required (2 in number related to business/management) for the event.

### **Deliverables by Beyond The Lab Team:**

- Learning while Travelling (LWT) as the Knowledge partner for the event **Beyond The Lab**.
- Details of the winners and participants as in Ph no., Email ID post week event completion. The event to be organised on 21 February 2024.
- The "Learning While Travelling" Logo will be put up on all our upcoming posters and social media posts on Space Technology Club, AEC's official handles prior to the event.
- Product/service details of LWT Business PVT LTD will be shared with the student community/participants as provided by the company.



# ASSAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE PYROKINESIS



#### **Amendment to the MOU:**

This MoU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from the LWT Business PVT LTD and Beyond The Lab Team and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent or will terminate immediately after the deliverables from both parties are delivered, whichever is earlier.

Taulik Debrath

Taulik Debnath
Treasurer
Space Technology Club, AEC 2023-24

Vishal Kumar

Vishal Kumar Founder , LWT